
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - To the Driver: the Goodyear Trophy; to the Co-driver: the Phil Short Trophy

1 5 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Focus WRC 0:45:59 1

Second Overall - To the Driver: the Lakeland Trophy; to the Co-driver: the Thomas Motors Rose Bowl

2 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 Focus WRC 01 0:46:12 0:13 2

Third Overall - To the Driver: the Fred Crossley Trophy; to the Co-driver: the Mobil Burton Trophy

3 3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Focus WRC 0:47:00 1:01 3

First Class RF1.0 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 231 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 Micra 1:06:15 65

First Class RF1.4 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 215 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 Lupo 0:57:20 39

Second Class RF1.4 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 230 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Lupo 0:57:27 0:07 42

Third Class RF1.4 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 218 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR 0:57:35 0:15 44

First Class RF1.6 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

No finisher eligible

First Class 1400C - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 208 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C Nova 0:56:06 31

Second Class 1400C - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 214 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C Micra 0:56:42 0:36 34

Third Class 1400C - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 223 Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400C Nova 1:01:11 5:05 56

First Class 1400S - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Corsa 0:52:35 20

Second Class 1400S - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Nova 0:53:03 0:28 21

Third Class 1400S - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 204 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S Yaris 0:53:46 1:11 24

First Class N3 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 119 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 Fiesta ST 0:59:36 51

Second Class N3 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 109 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Civic 1:01:10 1:34 55

First Class N4 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 14 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Evo 9 0:48:12 6

Second Class N4 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 Impreza 0:48:22 0:10 7

Third Class N4 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 16 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Evo 9 0:49:47 1:35 10

First Class B10 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 120 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 206 Xsi 0:54:27 27
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Second Class B10 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 122 James HALL/Caroline LODGE B10 205 0:57:25 2:58 40

Third Class B10 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 125 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Puma 0:59:12 4:45 50

First Class B11 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 106 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Manta 0:53:40 23

Second Class B11 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 112 Ashley HODGE/Steve PUGH B11 Escort MkII 0:54:10 0:30 26

Third Class B11 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 111 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 Escort 0:56:51 3:11 35

First Class B12 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 105 Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 Escort MkII 0:52:31 19

Second Class B12 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 130 Gordon MAIN/Gavin HESELTINE B12 BMW 325 0:57:18 4:47 38

First Class B13 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 12 Jim McNEIL/Thomas HUGHES B13 Impreza 0:48:06 5

Second Class B13 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 10 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 Evo 9 0:49:19 1:13 9

Third Class B13 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 21 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 Evo 3 0:51:34 3:28 16

First Class B14 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 Focus WRC 0:48:05 4

Second Class B14 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 6 Ollie MELLORS/Craig PARRY B14 Satria Neo 0:49:03 0:58 8

Third Class B14 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 7 Jon BURN/Alan STARK B14 Impreza WRC 0:50:55 2:50 15

First Class H1 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

No finisher eligible

First Class H2 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 121 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT H2 Escort 0:57:31 43

Second Class H2 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 124 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 Escort MkII 0:58:20 0:49 47

Third Class H2 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 129 Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON H2 Escort MkI 1:01:41 4:10 59

First Class H3 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 Escort MkII 0:50:38 13

Second Class H3 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

2 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 Escort MkII 0:50:41 0:03 14

Third Class H3 - awards to Driver and Co-driver

3 102 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 Escort MkII 0:53:59 3:21 25
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Special performance by KLMC crew: the KLMC Shield

1 10 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 Evo 9 0:49:19 9

Award - Special performance by MCC crew: the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

1 112 Ashley HODGE/Steve PUGH B11 Escort MkII 0:54:10 26

Award - Special Performance by WSMC crew: the United Steel Cup and the MacDonald Trophy

1 18 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Impreza

Award - Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2014): the Keswick Plate

1 36 David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 Evo 2 0:56:05 30

Award - Best aggregate performance by a 2WD car on SS1, 2, & 3: the Comb & Hobcarton Trophy

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 Escort MkII 0:50:41 14

Award - Spirit of the Rally: the South Lakeland Trophy

Mike Dunning & Crew

Award - Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars): the Best Stage Cup

Grizedale North

Award - Best presented car at scrutineering: the Jack Neal Trophy

1 129 Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON H2 Escort MkI 1:01:41 59

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star Driver: BTRDA goblet

1 5 Paul BIRD B14 Focus WRC 0:45:59 1

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star Co-driver: BTRDA goblet

1 5 Aled DAVIES B14 Focus WRC 0:45:59 1

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Silver Star Driver: BTRDA goblet

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON H3 Escort MkII 0:50:38 13

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Silver Star Co-driver: BTRDA goblet

1 104 Sam COLLIS H3 Escort MkII 0:50:38 13

Award - Highest placed BTRDA 1400 Driver: BTRDA goblet

1 202 David BENNETT 1400S Corsa 0:52:35 20

Award - Highest placed BTRDA 1400 Co-driver: BTRDA goblet

1 202 Alistair McNEIL 1400S Corsa 0:52:35 20
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 5 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 1 Focus WRC 0:45:59 0:45:59
2 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 2 Focus WRC 01 0:46:12 0:46:12 0:13 
3 3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 3 Focus WRC 0:47:00 0:47:00 1:01 
4 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 4 Focus WRC 0:48:05 0:48:05 2:06 
5 12 Jim McNEIL/Thomas HUGHES B13 1 Impreza 0:48:06 0:48:06 2:07 
6 14 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Evo 9 0:48:12 0:48:12 2:13 
7 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 2 Impreza 0:48:22 0:48:22 2:23 
8 6 Ollie MELLORS/Craig PARRY B14 5 Satria Neo 0:49:03 0:49:03 3:04 
9 10 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 2 Evo 9 0:49:19 0:49:19 3:20 
10 16 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 3 Evo 9 0:49:47 0:49:47 3:48 
11 9 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL N4 4 Evo 9 0:49:59 0:49:59 4:00 
12 19 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 5 Evo 9 0:50:36 0:50:36 4:37 
13 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Escort MkII 0:50:38 0:50:38 4:39 
14 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 2 Escort MkII 0:50:41 0:50:41 4:42 
15 7 Jon BURN/Alan STARK B14 6 Impreza WRC 0:50:55 0:50:55 4:56 
16 21 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 3 Evo 3 0:51:34 0:51:34 5:35 
17 26 Ben CRESSEY/Mark SWALLOW B13 4 Impreza STI 0:51:42 0:51:42 5:43 
18 27 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 6 Impreza 0:51:42 0:51:42 5:43 
19 105 Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 1 Escort MkII 0:52:31 0:52:31 6:32 
20 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Corsa 0:52:35 0:52:35 6:36 
21 203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 2 Nova 0:53:03 0:53:03 7:04 
22 29 Lee HASTINGS/Mark ROBERTS B13 5 Impreza 0:53:32 0:53:32 7:33 
23 106 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 1 Manta 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:41 
24 204 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Yaris 0:53:46 0:53:46 7:47 
25 102 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 3 Escort MkII 0:53:59 0:53:59 8:00 
26 112 Ashley HODGE/Steve PUGH B11 2 Escort MkII 0:54:10 0:54:10 8:11 
27 120 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 206 Xsi 0:54:27 0:54:27 8:28 
28 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 6 Impreza 0:54:50 0:54:50 8:51 
29 206 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 4 Swift 0:55:10 0:55:10 9:11 
30 36 David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 7 Evo 2 0:55:05 1:00 0:56:05 10:06 
31 208 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 1 Nova 0:56:06 0:56:06 10:07 
32 209 John HARDMAN/Alistair DODD 1400S 5 Micra 0:56:07 0:56:07 10:08 
33 211 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 6 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 10:14 
34 214 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 2 Micra 0:56:42 0:56:42 10:43 
35 111 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 3 Escort 0:56:51 0:56:51 10:52 
36 32 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON N4 7 Impreza 0:56:58 0:56:58 10:59 
37 17 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 8 Evo 6 0:57:10 0:57:10 11:11 
38 130 Gordon MAIN/Gavin HESELTINE B12 2 BMW 325 0:57:18 0:57:18 11:19 
39 215 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 1 Lupo 0:57:20 0:57:20 11:21 
40 122 James HALL/Caroline LODGE B10 2 205 0:57:25 0:57:25 11:26 
41 35 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 9 Impreza R 0:55:27 2:00 0:57:27 11:28 
42 230 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 2 Lupo 0:57:27 0:57:27 11:28 
43 121 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT H2 1 Escort 0:57:31 0:57:31 11:32 
44 218 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:57:35 0:57:35 11:36 
45 33 Jan BUDGE/Fiona SCARRETT B13 10 Impreza 0:57:36 0:57:36 11:37 
46 217 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:58:12 0:58:12 12:13 
47 124 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 2 Escort MkII 0:58:20 0:58:20 12:21 
48 213 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 8 Escort RS 0:58:22 0:58:22 12:23 
49 220 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 9 Satria 0:59:03 0:59:03 13:04 
50 125 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 3 Puma 0:59:12 0:59:12 13:13 
51 119 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 1 Fiesta ST 0:59:36 0:59:36 13:37 
52 123 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 4 205 0:59:06 1:00 1:00:06 14:07 
53 34 Mark GOODFELLOW/Kyle GASS B13 11 Impreza 1:00:07 1:00:07 14:08 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 237 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 4 205 0:59:26 1:00 1:00:26 14:27 
55 109 David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Civic 1:01:10 1:01:10 15:11 
56 223 Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400C 3 Nova 1:01:11 1:01:11 15:12 
57 222 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 5 Micra 1:01:26 1:01:26 15:27 
58 221 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 4 MG ZR 1:01:31 1:01:31 15:32 
59 129 Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON H2 3 Escort MkI 1:01:41 1:01:41 15:42 
60 108 Nick DOBSON/Jim GOODMAN B11 4 Escort MkII 1:02:35 1:02:35 16:36 
61 232 Jon AMBLER/Sam TAYLOR RF1.4 6 Arosa 1:02:45 1:02:45 16:46 
62 227 Robert RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 5 106 Rallye 1:03:53 1:03:53 17:54 
63 224 Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C 6 Nova 1:04:12 1:04:12 18:13 
64 216 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 10 Ka 1:04:42 1:00 1:05:42 19:43 
65 231 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 1 Micra 1:06:15 1:06:15 20:16 
66 233 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 7 Micra 1:06:10 1:00 1:07:10 21:11 
67 127 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 5 C2 R2 0:58:59 9:00 1:07:59 22:00 
68 229 Dave HEAD/Andy DARLINGTON 1400C 7 Swift 1:09:15 1:09:15 23:16 
69 235 Andrew BECKETT/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 8 Lupo 1:14:39 1:14:39 28:40 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 F & D Cornforth, Cartersport, Dunlop, Proflex,Agricore
Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ka Engine SS6 j14

202 20 Sabelt UK, Ravenol UK
David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Corsa 0:52:35 0:52:35 6:36 

203 21 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 2 Nova 0:53:03 0:53:03 7:04 
204 24 Field Energy Ltd, Swift Group, Holton Homes

Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Yaris 0:53:46 0:53:46 7:47 
205 I M Gray Plumbing & Heating

Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 106 Rolled SS2
206 29 586 Group, PFC

Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 4 Swift 0:55:10 0:55:10 9:11 
207 CAMS

Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S Satria Stopped SS4
208 31 TNT Tyres Ludlow Ltd

Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 1 Nova 0:56:06 0:56:06 10:07 
209 32 John Hardman Engineering, Ian Roger Bodyshop, PEC

John HARDMAN/Alistair DODD 1400S 5 Micra 0:56:07 0:56:07 10:08 
210 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Astra Stopped SS4
211 33 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 6 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 10:14 
212 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Corsa Blown engine SS3
213 48 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 8 Escort RS 0:58:22 0:58:22 12:23 
214 34 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 2 Micra 0:56:42 0:56:42 10:43 
215 39 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 1 Lupo 0:57:20 0:57:20 11:21 
216 64 F and D Cornforth

Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 10 Ka 1:04:42 1:00 1:05:42 19:43 
217 46 Rallycar Insurance

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:58:12 0:58:12 12:13 
218 44 Buckleys Crane Hire

Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:57:35 0:57:35 11:36 
220 49 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 9 Satria 0:59:03 0:59:03 13:04 
221 58 DR Autobodies Manchester & Wilmslow, Kingswood Motorsport

James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 4 MG ZR 1:01:31 1:01:31 15:32 
222 57 Station Works Garage

Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 5 Micra 1:01:26 1:01:26 15:27 
223 56 Gerald Davies Auto Repairs , Omega Business Supplies

Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400C 3 Nova 1:01:11 1:01:11 15:12 
224 63 Andrew Seagust Motor Repairs

Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C 6 Nova 1:04:12 1:04:12 18:13 
225 JC Motor Services Ltd

John CLAYTON/Stephen BOOTH 1400S Corsa OTL
227 62 Robert RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 5 106 Rallye 1:03:53 1:03:53 17:54 
229 68 WDP Architect, Hawkshead Brewery

Dave HEAD/Andy DARLINGTON 1400C 7 Swift 1:09:15 1:09:15 23:16 
230 42 IT@Spectrum, Jinnah restaurant, Agri-Equest, M&S Plumbing

Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 2 Lupo 0:57:27 0:57:27 11:28 
231 65 The Next BIG Step

Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 1 Micra 1:06:15 1:06:15 20:16 
232 61 Jon AMBLER/Sam TAYLOR RF1.4 6 Arosa 1:02:45 1:02:45 16:46 
233 66 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 7 Micra 1:06:10 1:00 1:07:10 21:11 
234 ALM Engineering Solutions

Dan THOMPSON/Mike SCRIMGOUR 1400C 205 Stopped in SS8
235 69 www.rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Andrew BECKETT/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 8 Lupo 1:14:39 1:14:39 28:40 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

236 Matthew THOMPSON/Graham RAEBURN RF1.6 Polo Clutch after SS2
237 54 Countryside Trees

David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 4 205 0:59:26 1:00 1:00:26 14:27 
101 14 BF Potatoes

Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 2 Escort MkII 0:50:41 0:50:41 4:42 
102 25 Nobles Garage, HK Travel, MGL Transport

Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 3 Escort MkII 0:53:59 0:53:59 8:00 
103 S E Oil Heating Cumberland / Nobles Garage

Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 Astra Fuel pump SS5
104 13 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Escort MkII 0:50:38 0:50:38 4:39 
105 19 Worswick Engineering

Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 1 Escort MkII 0:52:31 0:52:31 6:32 
106 23 RPM MotorsLeominster

Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 1 Manta 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:41 
107 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B11 Focus In ditch - SS4
108 60 Robinson M&E , Dobson Construction

Nick DOBSON/Jim GOODMAN B11 4 Escort MkII 1:02:35 1:02:35 16:36 
109 55 Potters Poultry of Rugby

David POYSER/John ORME N3 2 Civic 1:01:10 1:01:10 15:11 
110 Autolink Services

Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 Escort Oil pressure after SS2
111 35 Logi-France

Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 3 Escort 0:56:51 0:56:51 10:52 
112 26 York Brewery

Ashley HODGE/Steve PUGH B11 2 Escort MkII 0:54:10 0:54:10 8:11 
113 Ballantynes Garage

Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 Sunbeam Ti Stopped after SS2
114 Dobson Construction

David DOBSON/Dave GIBSON H2 Escort MkII Stopped SS7
115 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL B11 Clio CV joint after SS3
116 John TAGGART/Ryan McCLOSKEY B12 Escort MkII Throttle linkage before SS1
117 Subaru Rally Experience, MH Motorsport

Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 Puma Stopped SS1
118 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Fiesta OTL
119 51 Westbase Technology & Westaccess

Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 1 Fiesta ST 0:59:36 0:59:36 13:37 
120 27 Lindsay Builders

Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 206 Xsi 0:54:27 0:54:27 8:28 
121 43 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT H2 1 Escort 0:57:31 0:57:31 11:32 
122 40 Nobles Garage, HK Travel

James HALL/Caroline LODGE B10 2 205 0:57:25 0:57:25 11:26 
123 52 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 4 205 0:59:06 1:00 1:00:06 14:07 
124 47 M1 Motor Parts Ltd

Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 2 Escort MkII 0:58:20 0:58:20 12:21 
125 50 Denso Sales Uk Ltd

Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 3 Puma 0:59:12 0:59:12 13:13 
126 Martech Motorsport, Arthur Spriggs Haulage, Andrews Removal

Paul BONNER/Ian JONES B10 C2 Drive shaft SS2
127 67 ACE Performance Cars/Fishermans Rest

Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 5 C2 R2 0:58:59 9:00 1:07:59 22:00 
128 Mum and Dad Carr

Josh CARR/Adrian WILFORD H2 Escort MkI Retired after SS2
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

129 59 Neil Rudd Autocare, ALS Ltd
Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON H2 3 Escort MkI 1:01:41 1:01:41 15:42 

130 38 Gordon MAIN/Gavin HESELTINE B12 2 BMW 325 0:57:18 0:57:18 11:19 
131 Ice Drive Sweden, RES Teesdale Scaffold

Andy DAVISON/Tanya LITTLE B11 Avenger Stopped SS2
1 2 Leo Group,Walker Groundworks,HE Builders

Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 2 Focus WRC 01 0:46:12 0:46:12 0:13 
2 4 Oakbank Services, Cagemax NL , Billy Power Tools

David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 4 Focus WRC 0:48:05 0:48:05 2:06 
3 3 SG Petch Motorsport

Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 3 Focus WRC 0:47:00 0:47:00 1:01 
4 Grove Hill Garage

David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Evo 9 Alternator at service 1
5 1 Frank Bird Poultry, MAC Tools, Rapid Solicitors

Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 1 Focus WRC 0:45:59 0:45:59
6 8 Mellors Elliot Motorsport

Ollie MELLORS/Craig PARRY B14 5 Satria Neo 0:49:03 0:49:03 3:04 
7 15 Geogre Taylor/Yokohama

Jon BURN/Alan STARK B14 6 Impreza WRC 0:50:55 0:50:55 4:56 
8 7 Riverside Property Services

Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 2 Impreza 0:48:22 0:48:22 2:23 
9 11 Blackwood Plant Hire, Neilson Car Car Products

Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL N4 4 Evo 9 0:49:59 0:49:59 4:00 
10 9 AMS Arnside Motorsport

Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 2 Evo 9 0:49:19 0:49:19 3:20 
11 Bob Francis Crane Hire

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Evo 9 Turbo SS2
12 5 Ravenol Rally Team UK, WSF Logistics

Jim McNEIL/Thomas HUGHES B13 1 Impreza 0:48:06 0:48:06 2:07 
14 6 Protec Motorsport

Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Evo 9 0:48:12 0:48:12 2:13 
16 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 3 Evo 9 0:49:47 0:49:47 3:48 
17 37 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 8 Evo 6 0:57:10 0:57:10 11:11 
18 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Impreza Retired after SS7
19 12 Mecian Cutting Tools, JCB Groundcare

Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 5 Evo 9 0:50:36 0:50:36 4:37 
20 GEN Power/Hyundai Power Equipment

Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Evo 9 Broken wheel, no brakes SS7
21 16 Pet Tool Hire

Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 3 Evo 3 0:51:34 0:51:34 5:35 
23 28 Norman& Birch Ltd

Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 6 Impreza 0:54:50 0:54:50 8:51 
24 TF Rallyesport

Lewis ROPER/Danny FENNING B13 Impreza Stopped SS2
25 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Paul SPOONER B13 Metro 6R4 Collapsed rear hub, service 2
26 17 Sheffield Rolling Road, Murphoto, Highfield.co.uk

Ben CRESSEY/Mark SWALLOW B13 4 Impreza STI 0:51:42 0:51:42 5:43 
27 18 Juice Motorsport Ltd

Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 6 Impreza 0:51:42 0:51:42 5:43 
28 Jordan Road Surfacing

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH N4 Evo Stopped after SS1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

29 22 John Gibson & Sons
Lee HASTINGS/Mark ROBERTS B13 5 Impreza 0:53:32 0:53:32 7:33 

30 JD Motorsport, Graham Arms Hotel
Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 Evo 9 Stopped SS2

31 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 Impreza Stopped SS2
32 36 TT Motorsport

Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON N4 7 Impreza 0:56:58 0:56:58 10:59 
33 45 Jan Tech Auto Services

Jan BUDGE/Fiona SCARRETT B13 10 Impreza 0:57:36 0:57:36 11:37 
34 53 www.jdmotorsport.com

Mark GOODFELLOW/Kyle GASS B13 11 Impreza 1:00:07 1:00:07 14:08 
35 41 SCA Motorsport, Castor International

Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 9 Impreza R 0:55:27 2:00 0:57:27 11:28 
36 30 Grant Ltd

David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 7 Evo 2 0:55:05 1:00 0:56:05 10:06 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Wythop 1

SS 3
Wythop 2

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North 1

SS 6

Grizedale North 2

SS 7
Grizedale South

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

201 Mat SMITH 1400S 6:25 3:40 3:55 8:13 7:27 Engine SS6 j14
202 David BENNETT 1400S 6:30 3:48 4:00 8:03 4:51 7:27 9:53 8:03 
203 Justin LAWSON 1400S 6:39 3:51 3:34 8:23 4:53 7:28 10:05 8:10 
204 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 6:39 3:54 3:50 8:26 4:57 7:34 10:08 8:18 
205 Dan GRAY 1400S 6:47 Rolled SS2
206 Steve BLACK 1400S 6:41 3:59 4:00 8:42 5:02 7:47 10:26 8:33 
207 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 6:49 3:55 3:52 Stopped SS4
208 Dave BRICK 1400C 6:58 3:58 3:59 8:56 5:12 7:52 10:28 8:43 
209 John HARDMAN 1400S 7:02 4:16 4:16 8:46 5:06 7:45 10:34 8:22 
210 David MARTIN 1400C 7:04 4:06 3:59 Stopped SS4
211 Marcel FRELING 1400S 7:05 4:09 4:05 8:50 5:12 7:53 10:27 8:32 
212 Gareth EVANS 1400S 6:45 3:53 Blown engine SS3
213 Martin SHAW 1400S 7:17 4:15 4:20 8:57 5:24 8:16 11:00 8:53 
214 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 6:54 4:00 4:12 8:45 5:07 8:18 10:48 8:38 
215 Neil ANDREW RF1.4 7:23 4:07 4:00 8:56 5:19 8:01 10:42 8:52 
216 A CORNFORTH 1400S 7:19 4:09 4:09 14:46 5:31 8:13 11:28 9:07 1:00 
217 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 7:19 4:13 4:11 9:06 5:23 8:08 10:58 8:54 
218 Rory JONES RF1.4 7:14 4:11 4:06 9:03 5:19 7:56 10:54 8:52 
220 Ryan WESTON 1400S 7:04 6:18 4:17 8:54 5:16 7:56 10:50 8:28 
221 James WEAVER 1400C 7:36 4:35 4:28 9:32 5:38 8:43 11:43 9:16 
222 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 7:37 4:24 4:22 9:27 5:37 8:53 11:42 9:24 
223 Graham GASKELL 1400C 7:56 4:28 4:17 9:46 5:36 8:07 11:23 9:38 
224 Alan WARD 1400C 8:10 4:58 4:47 9:46 5:56 8:56 12:01 9:38 
225 John CLAYTON 1400S 7:22 4:13 5:18 14:46 5:57 8:21 11:05 8:46 OTL
227 Robert RICHARDS 1400C 7:59 4:43 4:32 9:54 5:57 8:48 12:15 9:45 
229 Dave HEAD 1400C 8:52 5:12 5:14 11:09 6:13 9:28 13:02 10:05 
230 Nick CARR RF1.4 7:22 4:09 4:06 9:00 5:18 8:01 10:47 8:44 
231 Sam BILHAM RF1.0 7:57 4:31 4:24 9:49 5:37 8:26 15:36 9:55 
232 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 7:51 4:41 4:58 9:43 5:45 8:37 11:32 9:38 
233 Jonathan PICKERING RF1.4 8:30 4:56 4:52 10:32 6:06 9:04 12:09 10:01 1:00 
234 Dan THOMPSON 1400C 7:18 4:10 4:08 9:13 5:19 8:05 10:51 Stopped in SS8
235 Andrew BECKETT RF1.4 9:06 5:27 5:20 10:39 6:33 9:46 13:02 14:46 
236 Matthew THOMPSON RF1.6 7:33 4:38 Clutch after SS2
237 David GINN RF1.4 7:28 4:20 4:17 9:20 5:27 8:27 11:05 9:02 1:00 
101 Steve BANNISTER H3 6:19 3:40 3:34 7:57 4:38 7:10 9:36 7:47 
102 Marcus NOBLE H3 6:53 3:53 3:52 8:21 4:54 7:39 10:16 8:11 
103 Stuart EGGLESTONE B11 6:26 3:46 3:39 8:15 Fuel pump SS5
104 Matthew ROBINSON H3 6:21 3:40 3:36 7:51 4:41 7:08 9:28 7:53 
105 Nigel WORSWICK B12 6:34 3:46 3:44 8:13 4:52 7:25 9:54 8:03 
106 Jon BALLINGER B11 6:44 3:55 3:51 8:23 5:06 7:36 9:59 8:06 
107 Colin HOPE B11 7:14 3:58 3:57 In ditch - SS4
108 Nick DOBSON B11 6:35 3:49 3:47 8:10 4:59 11:40 15:36 7:59 
109 David POYSER N3 6:56 3:56 3:54 8:33 5:03 7:54 15:36 9:18 
110 Simon TUCKMAN B11 6:56 4:01 Oil pressure after SS2
111 Alan MAYHEW B11 7:18 4:11 4:07 8:44 5:14 8:00 10:46 8:31 
112 Ashley HODGE B11 7:00 3:55 3:52 8:30 4:52 7:28 10:14 8:19 
113 Mark SHAW B10 6:56 5:45 5:08 7:57 10:47 8:34 Retired
114 David DOBSON H2 7:12 4:09 4:05 8:25 5:03 11:40 Stopped SS7
115 Graeme SHERRY B11 7:05 4:16 6:18 CV joint after SS3
116 John TAGGART B12 Throttle linkage before SS1
117 Mike HARRIS B10 Stopped SS1
118 Kit LEIGH B10 6:48 3:58 3:57 8:28 5:07 7:42 10:24 8:18 OTL
119 Sacha KAKAD N3 7:21 5:41 4:08 8:58 5:19 8:13 11:03 8:53 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Comb

SS 2

Wythop 1

SS 3
Wythop 2

SS 4

Greystoke 1

SS 5
Grizedale North 1

SS 6

Grizedale North 2

SS 7
Grizedale South

SS 8

Greystoke 2

Penalties

120 Barry LINDSAY B10 6:49 4:01 3:56 8:32 5:00 7:34 10:14 8:21 
121 Robert ROOK H2 7:08 4:16 4:02 8:54 5:16 7:58 11:15 8:42 
122 James HALL B10 7:25 4:14 4:04 9:05 5:17 7:54 10:35 8:51 
123 Steve DEELEY B10 7:21 4:25 4:17 9:16 5:25 8:13 11:04 9:05 1:00 
124 Dave FORREST H2 7:19 4:08 4:04 9:04 5:24 8:07 11:17 8:57 
125 Alan ABBEY B10 7:39 4:29 4:20 9:09 5:27 8:23 11:04 8:41 
126 Paul BONNER B10 7:19 Drive shaft SS2
127 Nathan O'CONNOR B10 7:30 4:26 4:14 8:57 5:25 8:09 11:15 9:03 9:00 
128 Josh CARR H2 7:44 6:03 Retired after SS2
129 Rob GRAHAM H2 7:56 4:44 4:31 9:29 5:54 8:30 11:24 9:13 
130 Gordon MAIN B12 7:24 4:13 4:03 8:42 5:42 7:53 10:42 8:39 
131 Andy DAVISON B11 7:29 Stopped SS2
1 Euan THORBURN B14 5:54 3:25 3:21 7:20 4:12 6:27 8:29 7:04 
2 David BOGIE B14 5:49 3:20 3:17 7:15 4:44 6:55 9:22 7:23 
3 Stephen PETCH B14 5:59 3:25 3:21 7:15 4:32 6:37 8:43 7:08 
4 David WRIGHT B13 6:15 3:26 3:26 7:31 Alternator at service 1
5 Paul BIRD B14 5:44 3:19 3:10 7:09 4:19 6:32 8:40 7:06 
6 Ollie MELLORS B14 6:13 3:32 3:33 7:43 4:28 6:49 9:09 7:36 
7 Jon BURN B14 6:19 3:36 3:37 7:51 4:44 7:10 10:00 7:38 
8 Alex ALLINGHAM N4 6:04 3:28 3:24 7:40 4:26 6:47 9:05 7:28 
9 Andrew GALLACHER N4 6:20 3:37 3:33 7:42 4:37 7:10 9:23 7:37 
10 Wayne SISSON B13 6:08 3:36 3:29 7:42 4:35 7:00 9:17 7:32 
11 Luke FRANCIS B13 6:06 3:30 Turbo SS2
12 Jim McNEIL B13 6:03 3:31 3:23 7:29 4:28 6:50 9:05 7:17 
14 Tom NAUGHTON N4 6:05 3:20 3:22 7:36 4:29 6:51 9:06 7:23 
16 Russ THOMPSON N4 6:16 3:31 3:29 7:44 4:45 7:04 9:21 7:37 
17 Simon ROGERS B13 6:28 3:40 3:34 7:57 4:46 7:13 15:36 7:56 
18 Richard COOK N4 6:14 3:47 3:32 7:46 4:47 7:09 9:28 Retired after SS7
19 Patrick NAYLOR N4 6:25 3:39 3:41 7:54 4:43 7:08 9:23 7:43 
20 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 6:27 3:35 3:33 7:56 4:42 7:32 Broken wheel, no brakes SS7
21 Jon CAEN B13 6:25 3:42 3:33 8:05 4:51 7:26 9:41 7:51 
23 Harry GARDNER B13 6:27 3:47 4:42 8:12 4:49 8:34 10:18 8:01 
24 Lewis ROPER B13 7:00 Stopped SS2
25 Peter SMITH B13 6:49 3:55 4:00 8:00 4:54 7:32 9:59 Collapsed rear hub, service 2

26 Ben CRESSEY B13 6:34 3:41 3:43 8:03 4:44 7:16 9:49 7:52 
27 Toni CARANNANTE N4 6:41 3:49 3:45 8:10 4:47 6:52 9:49 7:49 
28 Barry JORDAN N4 7:07 Stopped after SS1
29 Lee HASTINGS B13 6:41 4:57 3:48 8:01 4:59 7:25 9:53 7:48 
30 Darren MARTIN B13 6:38 Stopped SS2
31 Michael DWAN B13 7:32 Stopped SS2
32 Tony THOMPSON N4 7:18 4:20 4:21 8:42 5:14 7:53 10:44 8:26 
33 Jan BUDGE B13 7:15 4:20 4:21 8:46 5:18 8:01 11:01 8:34 
34 Mark GOODFELLOW B13 7:36 4:48 4:18 9:13 5:33 8:22 11:24 8:53 
35 Paul BONAS B13 6:58 4:10 4:03 8:36 5:07 7:49 10:30 8:14 2:00 
36 David CROZIER B13 7:07 4:02 3:52 8:33 5:36 7:36 10:14 8:05 1:00 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 231 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 23 Micra 1:06:15 1:06:15

Class RF1.4

1 215 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 9 Lupo 0:57:20 0:57:20
2 230 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 10 Lupo 0:57:27 0:57:27 0:07 
3 218 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 11 MG ZR 0:57:35 0:57:35 0:15 
4 237 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 15 205 0:59:26 1:00 1:00:26 3:06 
5 222 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 17 Micra 1:01:26 1:01:26 4:06 
6 232 Jon AMBLER/Sam TAYLOR RF1.4 19 Arosa 1:02:45 1:02:45 5:25 
7 233 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 24 Micra 1:06:10 1:00 1:07:10 9:50 
8 235 Andrew BECKETT/Phil SPILSTED RF1.4 26 Lupo 1:14:39 1:14:39 17:19 

Class 1400C

1 208 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 5 Nova 0:56:06 0:56:06
2 214 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 8 Micra 0:56:42 0:56:42 0:36 
3 223 Graham GASKELL/Heather GRISEDALE 1400C 16 Nova 1:01:11 1:01:11 5:05 
4 221 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 18 MG ZR 1:01:31 1:01:31 5:25 
5 227 Robert RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 20 106 Rallye 1:03:53 1:03:53 7:47 
6 224 Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C 21 Nova 1:04:12 1:04:12 8:06 
7 229 Dave HEAD/Andy DARLINGTON 1400C 25 Swift 1:09:15 1:09:15 13:09 

Class 1400S

1 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Corsa 0:52:35 0:52:35
2 203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 2 Nova 0:53:03 0:53:03 0:28 
3 204 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE 1400S 3 Yaris 0:53:46 0:53:46 1:11 
4 206 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 4 Swift 0:55:10 0:55:10 2:35 
5 209 John HARDMAN/Alistair DODD 1400S 6 Micra 0:56:07 0:56:07 3:32 
6 211 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:56:13 0:56:13 3:38 
7 217 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 12 MG ZR 0:58:12 0:58:12 5:37 
8 213 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 13 Escort RS 0:58:22 0:58:22 5:47 
9 220 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 14 Satria 0:59:03 0:59:03 6:28 
10 216 Amanda CORNFORTH/Derek CORNFORTH 1400S 22 Ka 1:04:42 1:00 1:05:42 13:07 

Class N3

1 119 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 9 Fiesta ST 0:59:36 0:59:36
2 109 David POYSER/John ORME N3 11 Civic 1:01:10 1:01:10 1:34 

Class N4

1 14 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 6 Evo 9 0:48:12 0:48:12
2 8 Alex ALLINGHAM/Chris WILLIAMS N4 7 Impreza 0:48:22 0:48:22 0:10 
3 16 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 10 Evo 9 0:49:47 0:49:47 1:35 
4 9 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL N4 11 Evo 9 0:49:59 0:49:59 1:47 
5 19 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 12 Evo 9 0:50:36 0:50:36 2:24 
6 27 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 16 Impreza 0:51:42 0:51:42 3:30 
7 32 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON N4 19 Impreza 0:56:58 0:56:58 8:46 

Class B10

1 120 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 4 206 Xsi 0:54:27 0:54:27
2 122 James HALL/Caroline LODGE B10 7 205 0:57:25 0:57:25 2:58 
3 125 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 8 Puma 0:59:12 0:59:12 4:45 
4 123 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 10 205 0:59:06 1:00 1:00:06 5:39 
5 127 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 13 C2 R2 0:58:59 9:00 1:07:59 13:32 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11

1 106 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 2 Manta 0:53:40 0:53:40
2 112 Ashley HODGE/Steve PUGH B11 3 Escort MkII 0:54:10 0:54:10 0:30 
3 111 Alan MAYHEW/Bryan NEWTON B11 5 Escort 0:56:51 0:56:51 3:11 
4 108 Nick DOBSON/Jim GOODMAN B11 12 Escort MkII 1:02:35 1:02:35 8:55 

Class B12

1 105 Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 1 Escort MkII 0:52:31 0:52:31
2 130 Gordon MAIN/Gavin HESELTINE B12 6 BMW 325 0:57:18 0:57:18 4:47 

Class B13

1 12 Jim McNEIL/Thomas HUGHES B13 5 Impreza 0:48:06 0:48:06
2 10 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 9 Evo 9 0:49:19 0:49:19 1:13 
3 21 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 14 Evo 3 0:51:34 0:51:34 3:28 
4 26 Ben CRESSEY/Mark SWALLOW B13 15 Impreza STI 0:51:42 0:51:42 3:36 
5 29 Lee HASTINGS/Mark ROBERTS B13 17 Impreza 0:53:32 0:53:32 5:26 
6 23 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 18 Impreza 0:54:50 0:54:50 6:44 
7 36 David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 0 Evo 2 0:55:05 1:00 0:56:05 7:59 
8 17 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 20 Evo 6 0:57:10 0:57:10 9:04 
9 35 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 21 Impreza R 0:55:27 2:00 0:57:27 9:21 
10 33 Jan BUDGE/Fiona SCARRETT B13 22 Impreza 0:57:36 0:57:36 9:30 
11 34 Mark GOODFELLOW/Kyle GASS B13 23 Impreza 1:00:07 1:00:07 12:01 

Class B14

1 5 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 1 Focus WRC 0:45:59 0:45:59
2 1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 2 Focus WRC 01 0:46:12 0:46:12 0:13 
3 3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 3 Focus WRC 0:47:00 0:47:00 1:01 
4 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 4 Focus WRC 0:48:05 0:48:05 2:06 
5 6 Ollie MELLORS/Craig PARRY B14 8 Satria Neo 0:49:03 0:49:03 3:04 
6 7 Jon BURN/Alan STARK B14 13 Impreza WRC 0:50:55 0:50:55 4:56 

Class H2

1 121 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT H2 4 Escort 0:57:31 0:57:31
2 124 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 5 Escort MkII 0:58:20 0:58:20 0:49 
3 129 Rob GRAHAM/Helen GIBBON H2 6 Escort MkI 1:01:41 1:01:41 4:10 

Class H3

1 104 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Escort MkII 0:50:38 0:50:38
2 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 2 Escort MkII 0:50:41 0:50:41 0:03 
3 102 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 3 Escort MkII 0:53:59 0:53:59 3:21 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

216 Amanda CORNFORTH/D CORNFORTH 1400S TC8 out Early at  TC8 out 1:00 1:00 

233 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 TC3A Early at  TC3A 1:00 1:00 

237 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 TC8A Early at  TC8A 1:00 1:00 

123 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 TC5A Early at  TC5A 1:00 1:00 

127 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 TC8 in Early at  TC8 in 9:00 9:00 

35 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 TC5A Early at  TC5A 2:00 2:00 

36 David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 TC5A Early at  TC5A 1:00 1:00 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
29 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ka 6 Engine SS6 j14
205 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 106 2 Rolled SS2
207 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S Satria 4 Stopped SS4
210 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Astra 4 Stopped SS4
212 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Corsa 3 Blown engine SS3
225 John CLAYTON/Stephen BOOTH 1400S Corsa OTL
234 Dan THOMPSON/Mike SCRIMGOUR 1400C 205 8 Stopped in SS8
236 Matthew THOMPSON/Graham RAEBURN RF1.6 Polo 3 Clutch after SS2
103 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 Astra 5 Fuel pump SS5
107 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B11 Focus 4 In ditch - SS4
110 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 Escort 3 Oil pressure after SS2
113 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 Sunbeam Ti 3 Stopped after SS2
114 David DOBSON/Dave GIBSON H2 Escort MkII 7 Stopped SS7
115 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL B11 Clio 4 CV joint after SS3
116 John TAGGART/Ryan McCLOSKEY B12 Escort MkII 1 Throttle linkage before SS1
117 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 Puma 1 Stopped SS1
118 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Fiesta OTL
126 Paul BONNER/Ian JONES B10 C2 2 Drive shaft SS2
128 Josh CARR/Adrian WILFORD H2 Escort MkI 3 Retired after SS2
131 Andy DAVISON/Tanya LITTLE B11 Avenger 2 Stopped SS2
4 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Evo 9 5 Alternator at service 1
11 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Evo 9 3 Turbo SS2
18 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 Impreza 8 Retired after SS7
20 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Evo 9 7 Broken wheel, no brakes SS7
24 Lewis ROPER/Danny FENNING B13 Impreza 2 Stopped SS2
25 Peter SMITH/Paul SPOONER B13 Metro 6R4 8 Collapsed rear hub, service 2
28 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH N4 Evo 2 Stopped after SS1
30 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 Evo 9 2 Stopped SS2
31 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 Impreza 2 Stopped SS2
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Comb
Fastest speed 53.80 mph

Length 5.14 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Bird 5:44 
2 Bogie 5:49 
1 Thorburn 5:54 
3 Petch 5:59 
12 McNeil 6:03 
8 Allingham 6:04 
14 Naughton 6:05 
11 Francis 6:06 
10 Sisson 6:08 
6 Mellors 6:13 

SS 2 Wythop 1
Fastest speed 57.00 mph

Length 3.15 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Bird 3:19 
2= Bogie 3:20 

14= Naughton 3:20 
1= Thorburn 3:25 
3= Petch 3:25 
4 Wright 3:26 
8 Allingham 3:28 
11 Francis 3:30 

12= McNeil 3:31 
16= Thompson 3:31 

SS 3 Wythop 2
Fastest speed 59.70 mph

Length 3.15 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Bird 3:10 
2 Bogie 3:17 

1= Thorburn 3:21 
3= Petch 3:21 
14 Naughton 3:22 
12 McNeil 3:23 
8 Allingham 3:24 
4 Wright 3:26 

10= Sisson 3:29 
16= Thompson 3:29 

SS 4 Greystoke 1
Fastest speed 61.90 mph

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Bird 7:09 
2= Bogie 7:15 
3= Petch 7:15 
1 Thorburn 7:20 
12 McNeil 7:29 
4 Wright 7:31 
14 Naughton 7:36 
8 Allingham 7:40 

9= Gallacher 7:42 
10= Sisson 7:42 

SS 5 Grizedale North 1
Fastest speed 53.20 mph

Length 3.72 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 4:12 
5 Bird 4:19 
8 Allingham 4:26 

6= Mellors 4:28 
12= McNeil 4:28 
14 Naughton 4:29 
3 Petch 4:32 
10 Sisson 4:35 
9 Gallacher 4:37 

101 Bannister 4:38 

SS 6 Grizedale North 2
Fastest speed 54.30 mph

Length 5.84 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 6:27 
5 Bird 6:32 
3 Petch 6:37 
8 Allingham 6:47 
6 Mellors 6:49 
12 McNeil 6:50 
14 Naughton 6:51 
27 Carannante 6:52 
2 Bogie 6:55 
10 Sisson 7:00 

SS 7 Grizedale South
Fastest speed 55.20 mph

Length 7.80 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 8:29 
5 Bird 8:40 
3 Petch 8:43 

8= Allingham 9:05 
12= McNeil 9:05 
14 Naughton 9:06 
6 Mellors 9:09 
10 Sisson 9:17 
16 Thompson 9:21 
2 Bogie 9:22 

SS 8 Greystoke 2
Fastest speed 62.70 mph

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Thorburn 7:04 
5 Bird 7:06 
3 Petch 7:08 
12 McNeil 7:17 
2= Bogie 7:23 

14= Naughton 7:23 
8 Allingham 7:28 
10 Sisson 7:32 
6 Mellors 7:36 

9= Gallacher 7:37 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Comb
Gravel

Length 5.14 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:05:44
2 Bogie 0:05:49
1 Thorburn 0:05:54
3 Petch 0:05:59
12 McNeil 0:06:03
8 Allingham 0:06:04
14 Naughton 0:06:05
11 Francis 0:06:06
10 Sisson 0:06:08
6 Mellors 0:06:13

SS 2 Wythop 1
Gravel

Length 3.15 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:09:03
2 Bogie 0:09:09
1 Thorburn 0:09:19
3 Petch 0:09:24
14 Naughton 0:09:25
8 Allingham 0:09:32
12 McNeil 0:09:34
11 Francis 0:09:36
4 Wright 0:09:41
10 Sisson 0:09:44

SS 3 Wythop 2
Gravel

Length 3.15 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:12:13
2 Bogie 0:12:26
1 Thorburn 0:12:40
3 Petch 0:12:45
14 Naughton 0:12:47
8 Allingham 0:12:56
12 McNeil 0:12:57
4 Wright 0:13:07
10 Sisson 0:13:13
16 Thompson 0:13:16

SS 4 Greystoke 1
Gravel

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:19:22
2 Bogie 0:19:41
1 Thorburn 0:20:00
3 Petch 0:20:00
14 Naughton 0:20:23
12 McNeil 0:20:26
8 Allingham 0:20:36
4 Wright 0:20:38
10 Sisson 0:20:55
16 Thompson 0:21:00

SS 5 Grizedale North 1
Gravel

Length 3.72 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:23:41
1 Thorburn 0:24:12
2 Bogie 0:24:25
3 Petch 0:24:32
14 Naughton 0:24:52
12 McNeil 0:24:54
8 Allingham 0:25:02
6 Mellors 0:25:29
10 Sisson 0:25:30
16 Thompson 0:25:45

SS 6 Grizedale North 2
Gravel

Length 5.84 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:30:13
1 Thorburn 0:30:39
3 Petch 0:31:09
2 Bogie 0:31:20
14 Naughton 0:31:43
12 McNeil 0:31:44
8 Allingham 0:31:49
6 Mellors 0:32:18
10 Sisson 0:32:30
16 Thompson 0:32:49

SS 7 Grizedale South
Gravel

Length 7.80 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:38:53
1 Thorburn 0:39:08
3 Petch 0:39:52
2 Bogie 0:40:42
12 McNeil 0:40:49
14 Naughton 0:40:49
8 Allingham 0:40:54
6 Mellors 0:41:27
10 Sisson 0:41:47
16 Thompson 0:42:10

SS 8 Greystoke 2
Gravel

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Total

5 Bird 0:45:59
1 Thorburn 0:46:12
3 Petch 0:47:00
2 Bogie 0:48:05
12 McNeil 0:48:06
14 Naughton 0:48:12
8 Allingham 0:48:22
6 Mellors 0:49:03
10 Sisson 0:49:19
16 Thompson 0:49:47

Issued at 18:15 on 08 March 2014 17 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

5 Paul BIRD 4 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Euan THORBURN 4 - 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
2 David BOGIE - 4 - - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
3 Stephen PETCH - 1 4 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
14 Tom NAUGHTON - 1 - - 2 2 3 - - - - - - - -
8 Alex ALLINGHAM - - 1 2 - 1 3 1 - - - - - - -
12 Jim McNEIL - - - 3 2 2 - - 1 - - - - - -
6 Ollie MELLORS - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 1 - - -
4 David WRIGHT - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
10 Wayne SISSON - - - - - - - 3 3 1 - - 1 - -
11 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - -
27 Toni CARANNANTE - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
16 Russ THOMPSON - - - - - - - - 3 1 1 1 1 - -
9 Andrew GALLACHER - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 - - 2

101 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 2
18 Richard COOK - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2 1 -
19 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - -

104 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 -
20 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - -
7 Jon BURN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 1
21 Jon CAEN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
26 Ben CRESSEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
29 Lee HASTINGS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5 5 5 5 1 1 1 11
2 2= 2 2= 5 5 5 52
1 14= 1= 3= 8 3 3 33
3 1= 3= 1 6= 8 8= 124
12 3= 14 12 12= 6 12= 2=5
8 4 12 4 14 12 14 14=6
14 8 8 14 3 14 6 87
11 11 4 8 10 27 10 108
10 12= 10= 9= 9 2 16 69
6 16= 16= 10= 101 10 2 9=10
18 6 18 6 104 16 9= 16=11
4 20 6= 16 20 104= 19= 712
16 7= 9= 18 19 19= 104= 1913

101= 10= 20= 104= 2= 18 18= 10114
7= 9 21= 7= 7= 101= 101 2915
9 19 203= 19 26= 7= 21 2716

104 201= 101= 20 16 9= 26= 2117
201= 101= 17= 101= 17 17 27= 2618
19= 104= 104 17= 18= 26 202= 10419
21= 17= 7 25 27= 105= 29= 1720
103 26 103 29 23 29= 105 10821
20= 21 19 202= 202= 21 106= 2322
23= 103= 26 26= 21= 202 25= 202=23
17 105= 105 21 105= 203= 7 105=24

202 18= 27 108= 112= 112= 203 3625
105= 23= 108 27= 203 20= 204 10626
26= 202 29 23 102= 25= 112= 20327
108 108= 204 201= 25= 204= 120= 10228
30 27= 106 105= 204 120= 36= 3529

203= 203 207= 103 108= 106= 102 204=30
204= 212= 102= 102 29= 36= 23 118=31
206= 102= 112= 203= 120 102 118 11232
27= 204 36= 106= 206 118 206 12033
29= 207= 109 114 109= 209 211 20934
106 106= 201 204 114= 206 208 3235
212 112= 120 118 209= 35 35 22036
205 25= 107= 112 106= 208 209 11137
118 109 118= 120 214= 211= 122 21138

207= 208= 208= 109= 118= 130= 215= 20639
120= 107= 210= 36= 35= 32= 130= 113=40
25= 118= 202= 35 113 109= 32 33=41
102 206 206= 206= 208= 122= 111 21442
214 214 215= 130= 211= 218= 230= 13043

109= 110= 25= 32= 111= 220= 113= 12544
110= 120= 121 111 32= 113 214 12145
113= 36 130= 214 220= 121 220 20846
208= 210 35= 209= 121= 111 234 23047
35= 215 122= 33= 122 215= 218 22548
112= 124 124= 211 230= 230= 217 12249
24= 211= 211= 220= 33= 33= 213 215=50
209 216= 114= 121= 215= 234 33 218=51

210= 230= 218= 208= 218= 223= 119 213=52
220= 114= 230= 215= 234= 124= 123= 119=53
211= 234= 111 213= 119= 217 125= 34=54
115= 35= 234= 127= 217 127 225= 21755
28= 218= 119= 119 213= 216= 237= 12456
36= 111= 216 230 124= 119= 121= 23757
121 217= 217 218 123= 123= 127= 12758
114 225= 214 124 127= 213 124 12359

218= 130= 127 122 237= 214 223 21660
107= 122 209 217 125= 225 129= 12961

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

33 213 220= 125 216 34 34= 22162
213 209= 223= 234= 34 125 216 10963

234= 115= 237= 34= 223= 231 232 22264
111= 121= 123= 123 36= 237 222 223=65
32= 237= 34 237 222= 129 221 224=66
216= 32= 213= 222 231= 23 224 232=67
217= 33= 125= 129 221 232 233 22768
124= 222 32= 221 130 221 227 23169
126= 123 33= 232 232 227 229= 23370
119= 127 222 223= 129 222 235= 22971
123= 223 231 224= 224 224 231= 23572
225= 125 221 231 225= 233 108=73
230= 231 129 227 227= 229 109=74
215 221 227 233 233 235 17=75
130 236 23 235 229 108=76
122 232 224 229 235 114=77
237 227 233 216= 20178
131 129 232 225=79
127 34 22980
31 233 22581

236 29 23582
221= 224 11583
34= 22984
222 23585
125 11986
128 11387
232 12888

223= 22089
129=90
23191
22792
22493
23394
22995
23596
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2014
8th March 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 51
2 2 2 2 1 1 1 12
1 1 1 1 2 3 3 33
3 3 3 3 3 2 2 24
12 14 14 14 14 14 12 125
8 8 8 12 12 12 14 146
14 12 12 8 8 8 8 87
11 11 4 4 6 6 6 68
10 4 10 10 10 10 10 109
6 10 16 16 16 16 16 1610
18 6 6 6 9 9 9 911
4 16 9 9 18 18 18 1912
16 7 7 18 7 7 104 10413

101= 9 18 7 101 104 19 10114
7= 101 101 104 104 101 101 715
9 18 20 101 20 19 7 2116

104 104 104 20 19 17 21 2617
201= 20 21 19 17 20 26 2718
19= 19 17 17 21 26 27 10519
21= 201 19 21 26 21 105 20220
103 21 103 26 105 27 202 20321
20= 17 26 103 202 105 203 2922
23= 103 201 201 27 202 25 10623
17 23 105 105 108 203 204 20424

202 26 203 202 203 25 106 10225
105= 202 108 108 25 204 29 11226
26= 105 27 27 204 102 102 12027
108 108 202 203 102 106 112 2328
30 203 204 25 23 112 120 20629

203= 27 106 204 106 29 118 3630
204= 204 207 106 112 120 206 20831
206= 212 102 102 118 118 23 20932
27= 106 206 23 120 206 208 21133
29= 206 118 118 109 109 211 21434
106 207= 25 112 206 23 209 11135
212 25= 120 120 29 208 36 3236
205 118 109 109 114 209 214 1737
118 102 112 206 214 211 111 13038

207= 120 208 29 208 214 215 21539
120= 109 23 36 211 121 32 12240
25= 214 36 35 209 111 122 3541
102 112 214 214 111 36 130 23042
214 208 210 208 121 215 218 12143

109= 110 107 114 201 32 230 21844
110= 35 35 211 215 218 121 3345
113= 36 211 209 218 230 33 21746
208= 210 29 121 32 130 234 12447
35= 107 121 111 230 122 35 21348
112= 211 114 130 124 33 17 22049
24= 209 215 215 33 124 217 12550
209 115 218 218 130 234 124 11951

210= 114 124 124 122 217 213 12352
220= 121 209 230 234 213 127 3453
211= 218 234 32 36 127 237 23754
115= 124 111 33 217 35 125 10955
28= 234 216 122 213 108 220 22356
36= 216 230 213 127 237 119 22257
121 111 130 234 237 125 123 22158
114 215 217 217 35 119 34 12959

218= 230 122 127 125 220 223 10860

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

107= 213 213 123 119 34 109 23261
33 217 33 237 222 123 222 22762

213 33 32 125 34 223 221 22463
234= 225 123 222 123 222 129 21664
111= 130 237 34 220 221 232 23165
32= 29 127 119 221 114 227 23366
216= 32 222 221 223 231 224 12767
217= 122 125 223 231 129 108 22968
124= 123 221 220 129 232 216 23569
126= 237 223 129 232 227 23170
119= 127 34 231 227 224 23371
123= 222 231 227 224 216 22972
225= 125 225 232 216 233 23573
230= 236 119 224 233 22974
215 221 129 233 229 23575
130 34 227 216 23576
122 223 232 22977
237 231 220 23578
131 232 11579
127 129 22480
31 113 23381

236 227 22982
221= 119 23583
34= 22484
222 22085
125 23386
128 12887
232 22988

223= 23589
129=90
23191
22792
22493
23394
22995
23596
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